

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE HON'BLE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 88 OF 2007

R.SUMATHI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIJAY RAGHAVAN Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 23/08/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. J.M. Khanna,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue fresh notice upon the unserved respondent through Registered Post A.D.
Additional notice be issued and forwarded through the Subordinate Judge,
Ranipete, Tamil Nadu with reference to HMOP No.40/2006.
List the matter on 31st October, 2007.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar