

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 88 OF 2007

R.SUMATHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIJAY RAGHAVAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 23/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. J.M. Khanna,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Office has to take care while placing the papers in the concerned file because in the present case filing of fresh address by the concerned Advocate for the petitioner is with reference to the T.P.(Crl.) No. 88/2007 whereas this is T.P(C) No. 88/2007. Office is directed to place these papers in the concerned file, without fail at the earliest.

Petitioner has to verify the report received from the Trial Court regarding service of notice upon respondent.

List the matter on 7th May, 2008.

(S.G. Shah)
Registrar