

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 88 OF 2007

R.SUMATHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIJAY RAGHAVAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 03/02/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. J.M. Khanna,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

On perusal of the report, it is seen that the Process Server of the Local Court where the respondent was residing had gone to his address and since he had left his resident three years ago. The notice was affixed by the Process Server and report has been received from the Munsiff of the Court concerned with the translation of the report submitted by the Process Server. Hence I found that the notice has been duly served on the respondent at his last known address. There is no appearance for respondent in the matter.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

(Ashok Menon)  
Registrar

\*MG